10-8
August 1997
AD7523, AD7533
8-Bit, Multiplying D/A Converters
Features
• 8-Bit, 9-Bit and 10-Bit Linearity
• Low Gain and Linearity Temperature Coefficients
• Full Temperature Range Operation

digitally controlled gain and digital attenuators are a few of
the wide range of applications of the AD7523 and AD7533.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER LINEARITY (INL, DNL)  TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
AD7523JN, AD7533JN 0.2% (8-Bit) 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
AD7523KN, AD7533KN 0.1% (9-Bit) 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
AD7523LN, AD7533LN 0.05% (10-Bit) 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
Pinout
AD7523, AD7533
(PDIP)
TOP VIEW